It is expressly agreed 

and understood by the Parties that such scheduling and personnel needs shall be the sole 

prerogative of the Company. 

6.2 - Workweek. 

The normal workweek shall consist of forty (40) hours, and commence at 0001 Monday 

and end one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours thereafter. 

6.3 - Workday. 

The normal workday shall consist of twenty-four (24) hours beginning at 0001 hours and 

the normal shift shall consist of eight (8) to twelve (12) consecutive hours. The Company 

agrees to post a tentative two week schedule in advance.